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Allergy Information

Key: Contains May Contain

 
Sesame  Gluten  

 
Crustaceans  Eggs  Lupin  Nuts  

Milk  Celery  
 

Sulphur Dioxide  Soya  Cereal  
 

Peanuts  

Fish  
 

Molluscs  
 

Mustard  

Nutritional Information

Serving Unit:  100g or 100ml

Energy (kcal)  502.00

Energy (kJ)  2101.00

Protein (g)  6.90

Carb (g)  62.50

Of Which Sugars (g) 49.60

Fat (g) 24.50

Of Which Saturates
(g)  13.80

Fibre (g)  2.30

Salt (g)  0.22

Nestle Big Biscuit Box Chocolate - Information

An assortment of 69 chocolate biscuit bars including KIT KAT , BLUE RIBAND and TOFFEE CRISP.

Dietary Information

Key: Suitable for

Kosher  
 

Vegetarian  Halal  Vegan  

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 

Registered Office: Nelsons Yard, South Denes Road, Great Yarmouth, NR30 3PR, England

Company No: 07107278    VAT No: GB 986 0801 93    Directors: E. Thompson, R. Thompson, T. Thompson 

Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Tel: 01493 249649



TFS Product Code:  017549
Suppliers Product Code: 
Information Last Updated: 27/01/2026
Date Produced:  20/06/2026

 

Directions for Use

Ready to eat

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

Nestle Big Biscuit Box Chocolate - Information

 

Ingredients

KITKAT 2 finger MILK 21x20.7g Two crispy wafer fingers covered with milk chocolate (66%) Ingredients-
sugar, WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and niacin), whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, cocoa
butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea, palm kernel, sal), whey powder product (MILK), skimmed MILK
powder, emulsifier (lecithins), yeast, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), glucose syrup, butterfat (MILK),
whey powder (MILK), natural flavourings. Rainforest alliance certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org
KITKAT 2 finger Dark 9x20.7g Two crispy wafer fingers covered in dark chocolate (66%). Ingredients-
sugar, cocoa mass, WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and niacin), vegetable fats (palm, shea,
palm kernel, shea, sal), cocoa butter, butterfat (MILK), emulsifier (lecithins), whole MILK powder, whey
powder product (MILK), yeast, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), skimmed MILK powder, glucose syrup,
whey powder (MILK), natural flavourings. Rainforest alliance certified cocoa. Find out more at ra.org
KITKAT 2 finger Orange 9x20.7g Two crispy wafer fingers covered in orange chocolate (66%).
Ingredients- sugar, WHEAT flour (contains calcium, iron, thiamin and niacin), whole MILK powder, cocoa
mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, shea, palm kernel, sal), whey powder product (MILK), skimmed
MILK powder, emulsifier (lecithins), natural orange flavouring, yeast, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate),
glucose syrup, butterfat (MILK), whey powder (MILK), natural flavourings. Rainforest alliance certified
cocoa. Find out more at ra.org TOFFEE CRISP 14x18.7g Biscuit pieces, crisped cereal (14%) and caramel
(20%) covered in milk chocolate. Ingredients- sugar, vegetable fats (palm, coconut, shea, sunflower),
glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, whey powder product (MILK), sweetened condensed MILK (MILK,
sugar), cocoa butter, rice flour, dried whole MILK, cocoa mass, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier
(lecithins), salt, malted BARLEY flour, firming agent (calcium carbonate), caramelised sugar, raising
agent (sodium bicarbonate), WHEAT starch, flavouring. BLUE RIBAND 16x18g Crisp wafer biscuit covered
in real milk chocolate (47%). Ingredients- sugar, WHEAT flour, vegetable fats (palm, shea), cocoa butter,
whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), maltodextrin, emulsifier (lecithins), fat-reduced
cocoa powder, flavourings, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), salt. Occasionally it may be necessary to
replace a biscuit with another of equally high quality. 

Handling Information

Please Note: This information has been supplied by manufacturers and other third parties to
Thompsons Food Service Ltd. Whilst we take steps to ensure the information is correct and regularly

updated, we give no warranty and no guarantee to the accuracy of this information. Product information
and ingredients may change; please always read product labels carefully in addition to this document for

accuracy. Please also consider changes to ingredients when products have been substituted. 
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